	FICATION OF CONTRAC	<u> </u>	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	7
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MOD8	S EFFECTIVE DATE	ADM	DUISITION/PURCHASE REQ I~13~329	CHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If app			IECT NO (If applica	ole)
ISSUED BY COD	1		4/2013			CODE 13	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Daniel App Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M	L	0	MNSTEREDBY (Nother th U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract (ail Stop: TWB-0	rulat :s	ory Commission	<u> </u>	3100	
Washington, DC 20555		` `	Mashington, DC 2	2055	5			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, 8	State and ZIP Code)			Ø	BA, AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	ITATION NO).	
KLEANE KARE TEAM, INC., THE				!	98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	·		
400 COMMERCE RD					10A. MODIFICATION OF CO NRC-HQ-11-C-10-		RDER NO.	
RICHMOND VA 232245412]	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13	n		
ODE 093381171	FACILITY CODE			X 09-12-2011				
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO AMI	ENDM	ENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIC	NS	·	···	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as s			•		لبسية	_	is not exten	jed.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmen	nt prior to the hour and date spe	cified in	the solicitation or as	amen	ded, by one of the folio	wing met	hods:	
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PL RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or let and date specified.	virtue of this amendment you d	lesire to	change an offer aire	ady sı	ibmitted, such change	may be rr	nade	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	Obligate:\$50,000 B&R					······································		_
	Appn:31x0200 FAIMIS#	1319	פפר ביידמא חר	an .	PSC+ M1.11			
	M IPA ALE V TA HARIPA							
IT MODIFIE	PLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC S THE CONTRACT/ORDER BOTH BUSINESS SET FO	ATION NO.	IS OF CONTRACT AS DESCRIBED IN	S/OF	DERS, VI 14.		·	
DO A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SP 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY O	S THE CONTRACT/ORDER MICHAELE THE CHANGES SET FO ED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43, 103(b).	ATION R NO. A RTH IN IT	IS OF CONTRACT AS DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C S (SUCh as changes in p	S/OR I ITEI OMTRA	DERS, VI 14.			
D) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SP. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY O C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO F	S THE CONTRACT/ORDER MICHAELE THE CHANGES SET FO ED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF F FAR 43, 103(b). PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.	ATION R NO. A RTH IN IT	IS OF CONTRACT AS DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C S (SUCh as changes in p	S/OR I ITEI CHITIA	NDERS, N. 14. CT ORDER NO. 5N ITEM 15A.			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SP 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY O C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO F D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	S THE CONTRACT/ORDER MICHAELE THE CHANGES SET FO ED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43, 103(b).	ATION R NO. A RITH IN IT	IS OF CONTRACT AS DESCRIBED IN EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C G (such as changes in p Ros D.	S/OR I ITEI ONTRA	NDERS, N. 14. CT ORDER NO. 5N ITEM 15A.			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO FOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENT IS ENTERED INTO FOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO FOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO FOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO FOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENT IS E	S THE CONTRACT/ORDER MICH SUBJECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FRA 43.103(b). PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. 12.243-2 Changes Clause Consideration & Obligate	ATTON R NO. A RTH NIT PLANGES LLION (IS OF CONTRACT AS DESCRIBED IN EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C (such as changes in p Ross Cost Reimburseme d return 1	S/OR I ITE CONTRA	NDERS, N. 14. CT ORDER NO. 5N ITEM 15A.			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO F. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, 2 A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTANODIFICATION (Organizated the purpose of this modification is idding clin C005A to the price schedule Statement of Work for this project asse and Exercised Option Ceiling Amount: Statement Of Work for this project case and Exercised Option Ceiling Amount: Statement Period of Performance: 9/12/2010 total Period of Performance: 9/12/2011 other terms and conditions of the document restand to the project of the document of the conditions of the document restand to the condi	STHE CONTRACT/ORDER STHE CONTRACT/ORDER STATE (1030) PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. 12.243-2 Changes Clause Consideration & Obligat Is required to sign this docum By UCF section heating, including solicitat Increase the ceiling and the colling are 11.12 to cated on page 7 or 12.431,382.69 Punt: \$6,589,094.77 13. 14. 12/31/2013 (Base of 12/31/2015) 15. 16. 17. Pursuant To Authority OF. 18. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19	ATTON RINGES	Cost Reimbursement of return 1 Ligated amount of obby: Clean and smodification. Exercised Options Options) Exercised Options Options) Exercised Options Options Options)	S/OR INTEL Septiment (Copies) Of the Repair (Copies) Force at the Copies (Copies) Force at t	M 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. Tice, appropriation data, etc.) Es to the issuing office. The contract by \$ air Marble Wall page 2 for furt	50,000 in acco her det	tails.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO F. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) C. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, [2] 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTARODIFICATION (Organization is idding clin C005A to the price schedule Statement of Work for this project asse and All Option Ceiling Amount: Statement Of Work for this project asse and Exercised Option Ceiling Amount: Statement Of Performance: 9/12/2012 (In other terms and conditions of the document research of the provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document research of the property of the document research of the provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document research of the provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document research of the provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document research of the provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document research of the provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document research of the provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document research of the provided herein all terms and conditions of the document research of the provided herein.	STHE CONTRACT/ORDER STHE CONTRACT/ORDER STATE (1000) THE CHANGES SET FOR THE CHANGES SET	ATTON RINGES	Cost Reimbursement of return 1 Let stijed matter where feast ligated amount of the modification. Exercised Options Options) Let stijed matter where feast ligated amount of the modification. Exercised Options options of the modification of the	S/OR INTEL SPIN ONTRA SPIN ONTRA COPIC C	NOTERS, W 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. Tice, appropriation data, etc.) Es to the issuing office. The contract by \$ air Marble Wall page 2 for furt	50,000 in acco her det		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO F. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, [7] D. OESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTAMODIFICATION (Organization is inding clin C005A to the price schedule the Statement of Work for this project asse and All Option Ceiling Amount: Sase and Exercised Option Ceiling Amount: Sase and Exercised Option Ceiling Amount: 90 otal Option of Performance: 9/12/2012 otal Period of Performance: 9/12/2012 otal Period of Performance: 9/12/2012 other terms and conditions of the document research of the Contractor of the Contractor of the Contractor of Contractor of the Contractor of Contractor of the Contractor of Contracto	STHE CONTRACT/ORDER STHE CONTRACT/ORDER STATE (1030) PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. 12.243-2 Changes Clause Consideration & Obligat Is required to sign this docum By UCF section heating, including solicitat Increase the ceiling and the colling are 11.12 to cated on page 7 or 12.431,382.69 Punt: \$6,589,094.77 13. 14. 12/31/2013 (Base of 12/31/2015) 15. 16. 17. Pursuant To Authority OF. 18. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19	ATTON RING. AND ANGEST AND ANGEST ANG	Cost Reimbursement of return 1 Let stijed matter where feast ligated amount of the modification. Exercised Options Options) Let stijed matter where feast ligated amount of the modification. Exercised Options options of the modification of the	S/OR INTEL SPIN ONTRA SPIN ONTRA COPIC C	M 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. Tice, appropriation date, etc.) as to the issuing office. The contract by \$ air Marble Wall page 2 for furt COFFICER (Type or print) Frecting Officer)	50,000 in accoher det	tails.	3

ANMNO2

Contract NRC-HQ-11-C-10-0064 is hereby revised as follows:

- Sub-CLIN C005A is hereby added to the price Schedule under Option Period #2 in order to support the Two White Flint Complex Lobby Wall Project. The attached Price Schedule hereby replaces the previous Price Schedule in its entirety.
- 2. The following ceilings are hereby revised:
 - The ceiling of Option Period #2, for reimbursable services, is hereby increased by \$50,000,00 from \$2,920,001.44 to \$2,970,001.44.
 - The total ceiling of the contract, through Option Period #2, is increased by \$50,000.00 from \$6,539,094.77 to \$6,589,094.77.
 - The total ceiling of the contract is hereby increased by \$50,000.00 from \$12,381,382.69 to \$12,431,382.69.
- 3. Funding in the amount of \$50,000.00 is hereby obligated. Funds are increased by \$50,000.00 from \$4,291,172.69 to \$5,319,093.33.
- 4. Section B.4 Consideration and Obligation Reimbursable Services Parts (a) and (b) are hereby revised as follows:
 - (a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for products/services ordered, delivered and accepted under Clin 005 this contract is \$1,033,401.50.
 - (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract under Clin 005 is \$1,027,920.64.

and avisation and a second

Funding Summary:

Document	R0125	, <u>D2316</u>	<u>Total</u>
Basic Award	\$605,852.93	\$112,439.76	\$718,292.69
Modification 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Modification 2	\$407,220.00	\$75,000.00	\$482,220.00
Modification 3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Modification 4	\$2,038,099.76	\$340,480.88	\$2,378,580.64
Modification 5	\$0.00	\$40,000.00(D2318 5A)	
Modification 6	\$1,204,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$1,414,000.00
Modification 7	\$36,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$236,000.00
Modification 8	\$0.00	\$50,000.00(D2318 5A)	\$50,000.00
Grand Total:	\$4,291,172.69	\$1,027,920.64	\$5,319,093.33

PRICE/COST SCHEDULE

Phase-In and Base Period: September 12, 2011 – December 31, 2011					
<u>CLIN</u> A00 1	Description Oty Unit Unit Price month \$0.00 One Month Phase-In	<u>Total</u> \$0.00			
A002	month Basic Operations, Maintenance & Repairs (Job Code: R0125)	\$548,009.28			
A003	month Parking Garage Management (Job Code: R0125)	\$42,343.65			
A004	lot Reimbursable Work Orders (labor, materials and subcontractors - Job Code: D2316 - Base Period Ceiling - Refer to Attachment #2 for labor rates.	\$112,439.76 s)			
A005	quarter Annual Performance Bonuses (Ceiling) – Job Code: R0125	\$15,500.00			
Total Ceiling	Base Period	\$718,292.69			
Option Period	#1: January 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012				
Option Period CLIN B001	#1: January 1, 2012 – December 31, 2012 Description Oty Unit Unit Price month Basic Operations, Maintenance & Repairs (Job Code: R0125)	<u>Total</u> \$2,025,517.12			
CLIN	Description Oty Unit Unit Price month				
CLIN B001	Description Oty Unit Unit Price month Basic Operations, Maintenance & Repairs (Job Code: R0125) month	\$2,025,517.12			
<u>CLIN</u> B001 B002	Description Oty Unit Unit Price month Basic Operations, Maintenance & Repairs (Job Code: R0125) month Basic Operations, Maintenance & Repairs (Job Code: R0125) month	\$2,025,517.12 \$184,137.92			

NRC-HQ-11-C-10-0064 Modification 8 Page 4 of 7

\$2,970,001.44

B005A lot \$ 40,000.00 One White Flint Complex Lobby Wall Project -Job Code: D2318 **CLIN Description** Otv Unit **Unit Price** Total B006 quarter \$62,000.00 Annual Performance Bonuses (Ceiling) Job Code: R0125 **Total Ceiling Option Period #1** \$2,900,800.64 **Option Period #2:** January 1, 2013 - December 31, 2013 **CLIN Description Qty Unit Unit Price** Total C001 \$2,076,467.80 month Basic Operations, Maintenance & Repairs (Job Code: R0125) C002 month \$188,769.80 Basic Operations, Maintenance & Repairs (Job Code: R0125) C003 month \$162,509.38 Parking Garage Management (Job Code: K0125) C004 month: Acana \$14,773.58 Parking Garage Management (Job Code: R0125) C005 \$415,480.88 Reimbursable Work Orders (labor, materials and subcontractors) - Job Code: D2316 - Option Year #2 Ceiling - Refer to Attachment #2 for labor rates C005A \$ 50,000.00 lot Two White Flint Complex Lobby Wall Project -Job Code: D2318 C006 \$62,000.00 guarter Annual Performance Bonuses (Ceiling) Job Code: R0125 **Total Ceiling Option Period #2**

> A Marin Same Plant Code: R011

Option Period	#3: January 1, 20	14 – December	31, 2014	
CLIN D001	Description Oty Basic Operations, Main	<u>Unit</u> month ntenance & Rep	Unit Price airs (Job Code: R0125)	<u>Total</u> \$2,069,454.31
D002	Basic Operations, Main	month ntenance & Rep	airs (Job Code: R0125)	\$188,132.21
D003	Parking Garage Manag	month ement (Job Cod	e: R0125)	\$159,242.38
D004	Parking Garage Manag	month ement (Job Cod	le: R0125)	\$14,476.58
CLIN D005	Reimbursable Work Or - Job Code: D2316 - Option Year #3 Ceilin - Refer to Attachment	ng	Unit Price terials and subcontractors	Total \$415,480.88
D006	Annual Performance B - Job Code: R0125	quarter onuses (Ceiling		\$62,000.00
Total Ceiling	Option Period #3		i.	\$2,908,786.36
Option Period	#4: January 1, 20	15 – December	31, 2015	
CLIN E001	Description Oty Basic Operations, Mair	<u>Unit</u> month itenance & Rep	Unit Price airs (Job Code: R0125)	<u>Total</u> \$2,092,084.28
E002	Basic Operations, Mair	month stenance & Repa	airs (Job Code: R0125)	\$190,189.48
E003	Parking Garage Manag	month ement (Job Cod		\$159,268.01
E004	Parking Garage Manag	month		\$14,478.91

NRC-HQ-11-C-10-0064 Modification 8 Page 6 of 7

E005

lot

\$415,480.88

Reimbursable Work Orders (labor, materials and subcontractors)

- Job Code: D2316

Option Year #4 CeilingRefer to Attachment #2 for labor rates

E006

quarter

\$62,000.00

Annual Performance Bonuses (Ceiling)

- Job Code: R0125

Total Ceiling Option Period #4

\$2,933,501.56

GRAND TOTAL ---

\$12,431,382.69

Attachment #1

Statement of work for TWFN Lobby

Provide materials to repair any penetrations in existing marble to match finish and luster of current stone. Clean existing stone and remove double sided tape and stains. Polish stone and provide MSDS for chemicals used. Replace all grout and blend where ever needed. All cracks and damaged marble repaired using filler and colored to match the color of existing stone. Once all cleaning and repairs are complete all marble must be sealed using a penetrating sealer.

Contractor will provide scaffolding and all necessary materials to make repairs. Scaffolding cannot be used before 6pm during weekdays and must be taking down at the end of each shift and stored away. Weekend and holidays work hours are between 7 am and 6 pm.

ានមេហាម ។ ក្រុមស្រី ក្រុមស្រី